

## **Confirmation of Insurance Coverage**

We herewith confirm that Ariel Syndicate 1910 at Lloyd's reinsures the Policy (Solar Photovoltaic Module Replacement Cover – Manufacturer Corporate Insurance Policy), originally issued by PICC Property and Casualty Company Limited Lianyungang Branch (Policy Number is PBAM20233207000000001) to the following Policyholder:

## Lianyungang Shenzhou New Energy Co., Limited [HT SAAE]

No.8 Ximen Road, Ganyu Economic Development Zone, Lianyungang City, Jiangsu Province, China

Manufacturer Corporate Insurance Policy provides backing to HT SAAE's Limited Product and Power Warranty for its HT SAAE's Photovoltaic modules being sold, to protect HT SAAE and HT SAAE's Photovoltaic module buyers after HT SAAE insolvency, that are registered under this Policy during the period between 10<sup>th</sup> Jan 2023 until 9<sup>th</sup> Jan 2024. The agreed upon insurance terms and conditions for the Manufacturer Corporate Insurance Policy includes:

- Insurance coverage for module warranty up to 25years or 30 years.
- The insurance policy is non-cancellable.
- Insurance backstops HT SAAE's Limited Warranty, including warranted product defects and Power Output.
- In the event of Insolvency of HT SAAE, those customers of HT SAAE that are registered under the Policy are eligible to become Beneficiaries for compensation according to the terms and conditions of the Policy.
- There is no waiting period for Beneficiary after the event of Insolvency of HT SAAE.
- Insurance enables Project Cover to be made available with customized insurance structure for large Project(s) built with HT SAAE's Photovoltaic modules that are registered under this Policy and qualified for coverage by the Insurer.
- A.M Best 'A' (Excellent), S&P "A+" (Strong), Fitch AA- (Very Strong) rated reinsurer at time of issuing the declaration.

Please make all inquiries to HT SAAE regarding this confirmation or you may contact our underwriter at <u>kit.chu@arielre.com</u> for other matters.



## Ariel Re – Underwriters at Lloyd's Syndicate 1910

## Disclaimer:

The information in this document is provided for general purpose only. This document is not a contract of insurance nor a legal document. This information is not, nor intended to be, insurance or investment advice and shall not be relied on as such. This document does not contain all terms and conditions of the policy which may potentially limit (or exclude) coverage and the coverage is only effective if the respective premium payment has been made. This document does not constitute an offer or a solicitation of an offer to buy or sell financial instruments or products or constitute a solicitation on behalf of any of the underwriters or their affiliates. Ariel Re does not give any representations or warranties as to the accuracy of any information provided to you and does not accept any responsibility or liability for any loss or damage which you may suffer arising out of or in connection with this document. Ariel Re bears no responsibility for the accuracy, legality or content of this document. It is not allowed to modify, reproduce, copy, distribute, transmit, display, publish, sell, license, create derivative works of or use any aspect of this document or its content for commercial or public purposes or for use on any web site or in a networked computer environment or for engagement in any other redistribution or republication or otherwise misrepresent the relationship with Ariel Re.